
KAINAIWA 

Chief and Counci l 

Box 60 
Standoff, Alberta T0L 1Y0 

SCHEDULE "D" 
Non-Objection to the Federal Regulators 

March 15, 2021 

Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
1028 Parsons Rd SW 
Edmonton AB T6E 0J4 

VIA EMAIL: kyle.antonchuk@dfo-mpo.gc.ca / neil.fisher@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Attention: Kyle Antonchuk and Neil Fisher 

Impact Assessment Agency 
Prairie and Northern Region 
#1145, 9700 Jasper Avenue, Canada Place 
Edmonton, AB T5J 4C3 

VIA EMAIL: jennifer.howe@canada.ca / barbara.pullishy@canada.ca 

Attention: Jennifer Howe and Barb Pullishy 

Dear Madams and Sirs: 

Re: Proponent: Alberta Transportation 
Project: Springbank Off-Stream Reservoir Project ("Project") 

The BLOOD TRIBE/KAINAI FIRST NATION hereby withdraws all of its objections in relation to 
the Project proceeding forward in the regulatory process. Further, BLOOD TRIBE/KAINAI 
FIRST NATION will not participate any further in the current or future regulatory review 
processes in relation to the Project. Should you have any questions, please contact Ms.Annabel 
Crop Eared Wolf, Tribal Government Coordinator at . 

Yours truly, 

 
CHIEF ROY FOX 
BLOOD TRIBE/KAINAI 
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<Original signed by>

<phone number removed>

<sensitive information removed>



cc: Matthew Hebert, Alberta Transportation (matthew.hebert@gov.ab.ca} 
Crystal Darner, Alberta Transportation (crystal.damer@gov.ab.ca} 
Adam Downing, Transport Canada (adam.downing@tc.gc.ca} 
Mathew Wiens, Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada (mathew.wiens@canada.ca) 
Andrea Mclandress, Environment and Climate Change Canada (andrea.mclandress@canada.ca} 
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